with regard to relevant civil works, will be found in the RFP (Volume 2). 

Moreover, a comprehensive Scope of Services, including any and all technical requirements and 
specifications of the AANE Systems, for which the total estimated cost is approximately seventy-
five million Euros (€75.000.000), will be found in the RFP. 

The Contractor shall execute all works necessary for the implementation, parameterization, 
integration, commissioning, and testing of the AANE Systems, including all relevant safety, 
training, conformity assessment and/or other support services relating to all components of the